
1999 MSHSL SECTION 6A BOYS' 5K 
Little Crow Country Club, Spicer     Oct. 28, 1999 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Staples Motley           35    2    4    6   10   13   22   29   16:28      1:09 
  2   Montevideo               89    3    5   15   30   36   44   48   17:12      2:30 
  3   Crosby-Ironton           96    9   12   24   25   26   27   38   17:30      1:14 
  4   Paynesville Area        106   11   14   18   31   32   33   37   17:39      1:17 
  5   Morris Area-Hancock     108    1   16   23   28   40   45   47   17:36      3:05 
  6   Wadena-Deer Creek       143    7   20   35   39   42   53   56   18:01      2:42 
  7   New London-Spicer       164   17   21   34   43   49   50   51   18:28      2:18 
  8   Long Prairie-Grey Egl   166    8   19   41   46   52   54   55   18:37      3:52 
 
1. Staples Motley 
    2  Jeff Brever, 11             16:01   
    4  Kurt Detloff, 12            16:03   
    6  Shannon Webster, 12         16:15   
   10  Justin Thill, 12            16:51   
   13  Paul Mayovski, 12           17:10   
   22  Ryan Klingaman, 11          17:41   
   29  Jake Huebsch, 10            18:06   
Time = 1:22:20     Places = 35 
 
2. Montevideo 
    3  Peder Arneson, 12           16:02   
    5  Greg Liebl, 9               16:06   
   15  Jed Landmark, 11            17:12   
   30  Ross Larson, 11             18:08   
   36  Phillip Von Gorp, 12        18:32   
   44  Kevin Just, 11              19:10   
   48  Josh Nelson, 8              19:35   
Time = 1:26:00     Places = 89 
 
3. Crosby-Ironton 
    9  Sam Anderson, 10            16:46   
   12  Andy Forbart, 12            17:01   
   24  Trent Anderson, 10          17:50   
   25  Joe Radinovich, 8           17:51   
   26  Tom Nixon, 12               18:00   
   27  Matt Cruser, 12             18:02   
   38  Dan Ogard, 12               18:38   
Time = 1:27:28     Places = 96 
 
4. Paynesville Area 
   11  Clayton Lang, 11            16:59   
   14  Adam Utsch, 11              17:11   
   18  Luke Trees, 12              17:31   
   31  Riley Flanders, 9           18:14   
   32  Dan Pearson, 10             18:16   
   33  Eric Korman, 11             18:19   
   37  Ryan Flanders, 11           18:36   
Time = 1:28:11     Places = 106 
 

5. Morris Area-Hancock 
    1  Brett Edlund, 12            15:51   
   16  Chris Hoffert, 12           17:21   
   23  Dustin Lundebiek, 10        17:49   
   28  Mike Luetmer, 9             18:03   
   40  David Hamrum, 10            18:56   
   45  Chris Charles, 11           19:11   
   47  Doug Cuomo, 11              19:24   
Time = 1:28:00     Places = 108 
 
6. Wadena-Deer Creek 
    7  Adam Asfeld, 10             16:20   
   20  Kevin Heltemes, 11          17:35   
   35  Aaron Pederson, 10          18:28   
   39  Andy Hay, 8                 18:40   
   42  Brian Deide, 12             19:02   
   53  David Lorentz, 12           21:02   
   56  Tyler Pederson, 8           22:50   
Time = 1:30:05     Places = 143 
 
7. New London-Spicer 
   17  Judd Danielson, 11          17:27   
   21  Mike Heinen, 11             17:37   
   34  Casey Toups, 12             18:24   
   43  James Kloven, 11            19:06   
   49  Zach Quale, 11              19:45   
   50  Galen Johnson, 9            19:58   
   51  Ben Erickson, 9             20:08   
Time = 1:32:19     Places = 164 
 
8. Long Prairie-Grey Egl 
    8  Will Enns, 10               16:39   
   19  Ryan Dotson, 11             17:33   
   41  Grant Schnell, 10           18:58   
   46  Ben Nelezny, 12             19:20   
   52  Josh Meyer, 11              20:31   
   54  Andy Olson, 9               21:23   
   55  Justin Menson, 10           21:26   
Time = 1:33:01     Places = 166 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Brett Edlund, 12            15:51    Morris Area-Hancock 
    2     2  Jeff Brever, 11             16:01    Staples Motley 
    3     3  Peder Arneson, 12           16:02    Montevideo 
    4     4  Kurt Detloff, 12            16:03    Staples Motley 
    5     5  Greg Liebl, 9               16:06    Montevideo 
    6     6  Shannon Webster, 12         16:15    Staples Motley 
    7     7  Adam Asfeld, 10             16:20    Wadena-Deer Creek 
    8     8  Will Enns, 10               16:39    Long Prairie-Grey Egl 
    9     9  Sam Anderson, 10            16:46    Crosby-Ironton 
   10    10  Justin Thill, 12            16:51    Staples Motley 
   11    11  Clayton Lang, 11            16:59    Paynesville Area 
   12    12  Andy Forbart, 12            17:01    Crosby-Ironton 
   13        Matt Wessel                 17:08    Sauk Centre 
   14    13  Paul Mayovski, 12           17:10    Staples Motley 
   15    14  Adam Utsch, 11              17:11    Paynesville Area 
   16    15  Jed Landmark, 11            17:12    Montevideo 
   17    16  Chris Hoffert, 12           17:21    Morris Area-Hancock 
   18    17  Judd Danielson, 11          17:27    New London-Spicer 
   19    18  Luke Trees, 12              17:31    Paynesville Area 
   20    19  Ryan Dotson, 11             17:33    Long Prairie-Grey Egl 
   21    20  Kevin Heltemes, 11          17:35    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   22    21  Mike Heinen, 11             17:37    New London-Spicer 
   23    22  Ryan Klingaman, 11          17:41    Staples Motley 
   24    23  Dustin Lundebiek, 10        17:49    Morris Area-Hancock 
   25    24  Trent Anderson, 10          17:50    Crosby-Ironton 



   26    25  Joe Radinovich, 8           17:51    Crosby-Ironton 
   27    26  Tom Nixon, 12               18:00    Crosby-Ironton 
   28    27  Matt Cruser, 12             18:02    Crosby-Ironton 
   29    28  Mike Luetmer, 9             18:03    Morris Area-Hancock 
   30    29  Jake Huebsch, 10            18:06    Staples Motley 
   31    30  Ross Larson, 11             18:08    Montevideo 
   32    31  Riley Flanders, 9           18:14    Paynesville Area 
   33    32  Dan Pearson, 10             18:16    Paynesville Area 
   34    33  Eric Korman, 11             18:19    Paynesville Area 
   35    34  Casey Toups, 12             18:24    New London-Spicer 
   36    35  Aaron Pederson, 10          18:28    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   37    36  Phillip Von Gorp, 12        18:32    Montevideo 
   38    37  Ryan Flanders, 11           18:36    Paynesville Area 
   39    38  Dan Ogard, 12               18:38    Crosby-Ironton 
   40    39  Andy Hay, 8                 18:40    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   41    40  David Hamrum, 10            18:56    Morris Area-Hancock 
   42    41  Grant Schnell, 10           18:58    Long Prairie-Grey Egl 
   43    42  Brian Deide, 12             19:02    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   44    43  James Kloven, 11            19:06    New London-Spicer 
   45    44  Kevin Just, 11              19:10    Montevideo 
   46    45  Chris Charles, 11           19:11    Morris Area-Hancock 
   47    46  Ben Nelezny, 12             19:20    Long Prairie-Grey Egl 
   48    47  Doug Cuomo, 11              19:24    Morris Area-Hancock 
   49    48  Josh Nelson, 8              19:35    Montevideo 
   50    49  Zach Quale, 11              19:45    New London-Spicer 
   51    50  Galen Johnson, 9            19:58    New London-Spicer 
   52    51  Ben Erickson, 9             20:08    New London-Spicer 
   53    52  Josh Meyer, 11              20:31    Long Prairie-Grey Egl 
   54    53  David Lorentz, 12           21:02    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   55    54  Andy Olson, 9               21:23    Long Prairie-Grey Egl 
   56    55  Justin Menson, 10           21:26    Long Prairie-Grey Egl 
   57    56  Tyler Pederson, 8           22:50    Wadena-Deer Creek 
 


